## MEDIA ADVISORY

Indiana Governor Eric J. Holcomb, the Indiana Department of Administration, the Indiana Department of Correction, and Build Westville (a joint venture between F.A. Wilhelm Construction, Granger Construction, and Garmong Construction Services) will be hosting a groundbreaking ceremony on Thursday, September 28, 2023, at the site of the new correctional facility to be constructed in Westville, Indiana.

WHO: Governor Eric J. Holcomb
Indiana Department of Administration
Indiana Department of Correction
Build Westville
WHAT: Groundbreaking Ceremony for the new correctional facility in Westville, IN
WHERE: Ceremony to take place at the site of the new facility near S 1100W and W 600S. 10998 West 600 South Westville, IN 46391
You can also enter the address of the current Westville Correctional Facility to easily find the site on a

maps app:

5501 South 1100 West Westville, IN 46391

## WHEN: 1:00 PM CST

## SCHEDULE OF EVENTS:

- 1:00 PM Remarks:
  - IDOA Commissioner Rebecca Holwerda
  - o IDOC Executive Director of Construction Services Kevin Orme
  - o IDOC Commissioner Christina Reagle
  - Governor Eric Holcomb
- 1:25 PM Shovel ceremony

<u>INTERVIEW OPPORTUNITIES</u>: IDOC Commissioner Christina Reagle, IDOA Commissioner Rebecca Holwerda, and Governor Holcomb

<u>PHOTO/VIDEO OPPORTUNITIES</u>: Podium remarks by Governor Holcomb, IDOA and IDOC officials, shovel ceremony

Digital renderings of the new facility will be made available after the ceremony at this link.

<u>Media Contacts:</u> Brandi Pahl IDOC Chief Communications Officer bpahl@idoc.in.gov

Molly Timperman IDOA Communications & Legislative Director motimperman@idoa.in.gov